UNOFFICIAL COPY
IR A

Doc#: 1313617013 Fee: $76.00
RHSP Fee:$10.00 Affidavlt Fee:

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cock County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/16/2013 09:43 AM Pg: 1of8

+

Recording Requezsted byl This document was prepared by

. . Home Retention Services, Inc.,
After Recording Return To: Modifications Department

Stewart Lender Services 4700 Bissonnet Street
Attn: Modification Recordation Suitz 1500

8700 Bisscnnet Street, Suite 1500 Housten, 7X 77036
Houston, TX 77036 1.855.664 872/

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 9909164 Project 1D:
Loan Nurmber: 201044610
Borrower: VIDAL BANUELOS

Original Loan Amount; $154,660.0 -
Original Mortgage Date: | 2/ 10 [ 2008
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B’




B

1313617013 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY
I RTRA L RETRII

92 6es232

i

201

I

Recording Requested by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
Post Office Box 10266

Van Nuys, CA 91410-0266
Attention: Document Control

DociD#: 0652010446107105A
Space Above for Recorder's Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement”), made on September 27, 2010 between Vidal H
Banuelos (the "Borrower(3)'; snd BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP ("Lender”), amends and
supplements that certain (Mortgage/Deed. of Trust) (the "Security instrument”) dated December 10, 2008
which covers the real and personal priperiy described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as
the "Property’, located at 5201 Oak St, Bel'waod, IL 60104,

The real property described being set forth as follows:

SAME AS IN SAID SECUR'TY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence[s] of the first paragraph of the Securiy instrument is[are] hereby amended
to read in its[their] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of One Hundred Sixty Eig'w.Thousand, Three Hundred
Ninety One Dollars And Twenty Two Cents, (U.S. Dollars) ($168,391.22), This debt is evidenced by
Borrower’s note dated the same date as the Security Instrument, as amende ard restated as of the
date herewith {("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt if not paid earlier,
due and payable on November 1, 2040.

The Borrower[s] shall comply with all other covenanls, agreements and requirements of Hie Security
Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically proviger] in
this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the Borrower[s] and BAC
Home Loans Servicing, LP shall be bound by, and comply with all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and the Security Instrument shall remain in full force and
effect and shall continue to be a first lien on the above-described property. All capitalized terms not
defined herein shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

RAC Hama | name @amsinine~ TR0 o 1 = m - . fAmerica, NA.
001007409 BANUELOS VH

T l“ N“M”“IIH'"" |||m|” ||\I| 1

610 201044610 MOD 601 @02

||‘| WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007

s

¢
i

[ .
(5:2(3 _ / C) q (f 2 ,'f

)

N



1313617013 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFEICIAL COPY

I

SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS \\ DAYOF( K;\! j@x ,aQiO

BY

Vidal H Banuelos

(ALL(S’IGSéTUE‘iES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
State of ILLINCIS, County of On this ‘ ! day ofac:‘ﬁwr

before e the underfﬁ::ed, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

Ranuelos

known to me, or proved to e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be %e person(s) whose name(s)
isfare subscribed to the foreyoing instrument and acknowledged that executed the
same.

Witness my hand and official seal, Signatumcm}
2

OFFICIAL SEAL Liliana Flores
LILIANA FLORES Name (typed or printed)

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS )
' O12241

IIIIIIIII.IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII.IIIII’II-IIIIIIIIIIIII'.llVlIllllllllllllll.llIllllll.ll.lllllllllll

.

PV Vs

2
[w]
Q
=
=
oy
=
Em

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Co-Owner(s) consentio this Modification of the Mortgage.
CO-OWNER(S)

Dated:

Co-Owner(s) Signature

Co-Owner(s) Name (typed or printed)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On before me,

Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same in his/ther/their authorized capactty(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

—_— . .

Page 2 of 2 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007

PRl L2 i b - s




1313617013 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, inc., its attorney ipfact

By: / ”/LZ
/

Myra LeBlanc, V%) Stewart Lender Services, [nc. Date

S-F x5

o

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On May 8, 2013 before me, Julie Lu Notary Public-Stewzitiender Services, Inc., personally
appeared Myra LeBlanc, V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. persc nally known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknoviiedged that she executed
the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instiument the person, or
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

e

[, JULIE L

R "% Notary Public, State of Texas

Ef,; ;.E‘ My Commission Expires

N S June 30, 2035
. (LTI 1
Signature mlx/(/,!ﬂi/(/\ '
_

Julie Lu

My commission expires: June 30, 2015

bt L L R S e R A . o i Pt b




1313617013 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Property Lagal Desceiption:

PARCEL I: THE WEST 41.55 FEET OF THE EAST 241.55 FEET (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33 FEET) OF LOT
36 A5 MEASURED ON SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 33, IN E.A. CUMMING'S AND COMPANY'S GARDEN
HOME ADIMTION, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 SOUTH OF ENDIAN
BOUNDARY V.4'"E OF SECTION 8 AND THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 8 AFCRESAID SOUTH OF INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE LYING NORTH OF BUTTERFIELD
ROAD (EXCEFY PICHT OF WAY OF MINNESOTA AND NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY AND
AURORA, WHEA TS AND CHICAGO RAILROAD) FOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL (MYZPIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE. PARCEL 2: THAT PART
OF LOTS 322 AND 323 (SXCZPT THE NORTH 10 FEET THEREOF) IN J.W. MC CORMACK'S WEST
MORELAND, A SUBDIVISIO' YN THE WEST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE TH' 2 PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS

: FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A PCINT ON A LINE 33 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL TO SOUTH .

LINE OF LOT 38 AFOREMENTION:Y SAID POINT BEGINNING 2000 FEET WEST OF EAST LINE FO
LOT 38; THENCE NORTH FARALLEL 70 EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 38 TO THE SOUTH LINE OF -
NORTH 10 FEET OF LOT 323 AFORESAD, F VING NORTH OF INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND ALSO
LYING EAST OF A LINE SIDE LINE BEINC 244 55 ¥EET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TQ ABOVE
DESCRIBED LINE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILEINOY./ YERMANENT INDEX #'5: 15-08-116-034-0000 VOL.

- 0158 AND 15-08-115-055-0000 VOL. 0158 AND 15-04- (¥5.054-0000 VOL. 0158 PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5201

OAK ST, BELLWOQOD, ILLINOIS 60104-1359




1313617013 Page. 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID: 9902164 Project ID:
Loan Number:.201044610

-y

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: VIDAL BANUELDS
Property Address: 5201 QAK ST, BELLWGOD, IL 60104

This Modification Agreement amends and supplemants that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 12/30/2008 as Instrurie:*Document Number: 0836505193, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real records v COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:

Original Loan Amount: $154,660.0, a
Original Mortgage Date: 2o QOV\S/
PINTax 1D/ {5 -0 = j/ {5~y 3/~0000 VL. 015X

T e

1 8

i b S s A i




